Circuit Description
Location Part Name Value Function
1 X400 RESONATOR,LAP 25.000MHz 25.000MHz Crystal supply to Ethernet Controller(U403)
2 U403 IC,ENC28J60T-C/SS Ethernet Controller MAC/PHY
3 U500,U501 IC,IRS2092STRPBF �380KHz Digital Amp
4 Q501,Q502,Q507,Q508 FET,1RF6645 �380KHz Switching device
5 X100 RESONATOR,SEG55 16.9344 16.9344MHz Crystal supply to CPU(U101)
6 U101 IC,UPD78F1146AGB-GAH-AX CPU

• On-board WiFi antenna for easy integration in
final products
Ordering information
Part Description
FS2026-W WiFi
FS2026-WB WiFi, DAB Band 3, FM
FS2026-WD WiFi, DAB L-Band and Band 3, FM
FS2026-B DAB Band 3, FM
FS2026-D DAB L-Band and Band 3, FM
Please contact Frontier Silicon for evaluation board.
2/40 FSQ 0000 1474 Rev 1
Datasheet CONFIDENTIAL NDA Venice 6
Legal and precautionary notices